MODEL: 49AV2
49AV2 SPECIFICATIONS ES-9333 Rev.9   Page 1/5
Bargraph Indicators 49 Series
BARGRAPH INDICATING ALARM
Functions & Features
• Bargraph and digital displays
• DIN size

96(3.78)
MODEL: 49AV2-[1]W1[2]-[3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: 49AV2-[1]W1[2]-[3]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [3].
  (e.g. 49AV2-4W13-M)
• Special input range (For codes Z & 0)
• Digital meter scale (e.g. 0.0 – 150.0)
• Use Ordering Information Sheet (No. ESU-9333). Factory
setting will be used if not otherwise specified.
[1] ALARM OUTPUT
0: None
2: 2 points
4: 4 points
BAR LED COLOR
W: 3 colors (red, green, amber)
DIGITAL DISPLAY
1: With
[2] INPUT
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 10 Ω)
D: 0 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 10 Ω)
G: 0 – 1 mA DC (Input resistance 200 Ω)
Z: Specify current (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
( 0 % input must be 0 mA.)
Voltage
3: 0 – 1 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4: 0 – 10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5: 0 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
0: Specify voltage (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
 ( 0 % input must be 0 V.)
[3] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M: 85 – 264 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V, 50/60 Hz
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±15 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Panel flush mounting
Connection: M4 screw terminals
Housing material: ABS resin
Isolation: Input to alarm output to power
Zero adjustment: -10 to +10 % (front)
Span adjustment: 90 to 110 % (front)
Scale plate: Aluminium (white scale & characters on black
base)
H & L alarm output delay: 0 sec. (factory setting;
fieldselectable between 0 and 15 sec. by 1 sec. increments)
Setpoint adjustment
  2 points:
  H    [L setpoint ] to 100 %
  L    0 to [H setpoint]
  4 points:
  HH    [H setpoint] to 100 %
  H    [L setpoint] to [HH setpoint]
  L    [LL setpoint] to [H setpoint]
  LL   0 to [L setpoint]
Read rate: 12.5/s
Moving average sample number: 4 (factory setting; field
selectable among 1, 2, 4, 8 or 16)
■ BARGRAPH
LED: 51-segment LED
Scale length: 89 mm (3.50”) long, angle 120°
Display range: 0 to 100 (scaling function not available)
■ DIGITAL DISPLAYS
LED: 7-segment red LED, character 10 mm (.39”) high
Number of digits: 4 digits
Setting range: -1999 to 9999
(Min. 3 significant digits)
MODEL: 49AV2
49AV2 SPECIFICATIONS ES-9333 Rev.9   Page 2/5
Minimum scale value: 120 (3 digits, the decimal point